UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2322713504 Fee: $65.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

Reacording Requestad by and Document Preparad by: Date: 08/15/2023 02:56 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Mary Fitzgerald

CrossCom National, LLC
900 Decrficld Plwy

Buffala Grove, Illinois 60089

Please Return To:

CrossCom National, LLC:

¢/o Mail Center

9450 SW Gemini Dr #7790
Beaverton, Oregon 97008-7105

Reference ID 7SBLVTGECWCK
SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SUBCONTRACTOR'S CLAIM OF LIEN
770 ILGS 60/7

In the Office of the Recezder of Deeds County of: Cosk County, State of Tllinois

Claimant; Property Owner:

CrossCom National, LLC Wal-Mart Real Estate Business Trust

900 Deerfield Pkwy 702 5W 8TH STREET

Bulfalo Grove, 1linois GO08Y 2éntonville, Arkansas 72716

Hiring Party: Prime Coatracter:

NCR Corpora Requested

3007 Satellite Boulevard Northwest

Duluth, Geargia 30096 Property P.ENG 15-24-300-001, 15-24-300-005

The Claimant furnished labor, materials, services, tooks and/or cquipment of the foilowing general description at the
Property ("Services"): Installation of cabling ard kiosks in tire center.




2322713504 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Contract: Amount of Claim: After deducting just offsets and credits,
Type of Contract Written and accounting for all change orders, the amount demanded
Date of Contract August 13, 2021 in this tien by the Claimant is:

Last Furnishing Date February 15, 2023 $7.373.21
Total Contract Amount $1,962,256.50

Property: The real property upon which the Project is construcied is the following described parcel(s) of land, and
includes any and all structures and improvements located thereon, to which are to be charged with this Lien (the
"Property"):

Address: 1300 Des Plaines Avenue, Farest Park, Illinois 60130

County: Cook County

Legally Describes As; Please see attached Exhibit A, APNs; 15-24-300-001, 15-24-300-005

THE UNDERSIGMNEYS L IEN CLAIMANT, above-identified as the Claimant, hereby files a claim for a Mechanics
Lien against the above-iisiitified Property Owner, and all other parties having or claiming an interest in the real estate
above-identified as the Yropaciy; a claim for a Mechanics Lien is further asserted agaiost the above- identified Prime
Contractor.

The Clamant asserts that as of the abovz-indicated Date of Contract, the Property Owner owned the property above-
described as the Property.

Upon intormation and belief, the Claimant a:serts that the Property Owner, or one knowingly permitted by it to do so,
entered into a contract with the Prime Contractur wwherein the Prime Contractor was to provide labor, materials,
equipment, and/or other services for the constraction ot repaivs, alterations and/or improvements upon the Property.

The Claimant contracted with the Hiring Party by enterins into the contract above-identified and described as the
Contract. The contract was such that the Claimant would proride the above-described Services to the Property for the
Total Contract Amoeunt, ahove-identified. The Claimant states that it did so provide the above-described Services.

The CLAIMANT last furnished labor and/or materials to the PROPERT Y on the date above-indicated.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE FOLL OW.NG PAGE(S)



2322713504 Page: 3of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

After giving the Property Owner, Prime Contractor, and all other interested and relevant parties all just credits, oflsets
and payments, the balance unpaid, due and owing Lo the Claimant is above-identified as the Amount of Claim; for
which, with interest, the Claimant claims liens on the Property and improvements,

Notice has been provided 1o the Property Owner, and persons otherwise interested in the above described Property, as to
the status of the undersigned as subcontractor as provided hy the Mechanics Tien Act (11T Rev Stat ch 82 45, 24 (1991);
770 ILCS 60/5 and G0/24 (1992)).

Signature of Claimant and Verification

State of LOu.'}n‘QWﬂ- , County of _8¢leans

I, Michael Mann, <ne undersigned, being of lawful age and heing first duly sworn upon oath, do state that | am the
authorized, limited apd.disclosed agent of the Claimant named herein, appeinted for the purposes ot filing this Claim of
Lien, and that I have réad the foregoing Claim of Lien, know the contents thereof, and as an agent appointed by the
Claimant to sign the instrament ' have been provided and thereby have knowledge of the facts, and certify that based
thereupon, upon my intormatiah and belief the foregoing is true and correct, and that T believe them to be true.

AL~

(]]aiman\f CrossCom National, LLC
Signed by Authorized and Disclased Agent
Print Name: Michael Mann

Dated: August 14, 2023

Swarn to and subscribed before me, undersigned Notary Public in and for the above listed State and Counry/Parish, on
this August 14, 2023, by Michael Mann, who is known to 1ae, ar satistactorily proved to me, to be the person whose name
is subscribed to this document, and who acknowledged that he(shy: executed this document in the capacity indicated for

the principal named.
/Z& i

Y

Notary Public

- '<".-",-‘\, £ AN 5P ;Z\ﬁ‘\\\\_\\ *
UM



2322713504 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Paroet 1

That park of the Novthwest 1/4 of Section 24, Tawnship 39 North, Rangs 12 Bast of the Third Principal Meridian,
described as comemencing af the Southeest comer of said 1/4; thence North 00°03°05" East along the Bast ine of
sal 144, 1,344.43 fest to 5 point 1,319.20 fest South of the North Jine of said 1/4, thence South 85°56°50" West
461,15 feet t of point of baginuing; thence ontinuing South 89°56"50" West, 1,007.90 fect, 4o the Ensterly line of
the highway lsading from Harlem to K=llog"s Tavern so called; thence Narth 07°43'0C" Bast along suid Eastecly
line , 572.26 feet; thepce North §9956°507 East, 593.74 fest; thence South 30°42°22" Bast, 65 8.97 feat to the point
of bagiring, ol in Cook County, Ilinois.

Parca| 2:

That part of it *arthwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 39 Noril, Range 12 Fast of the Thind Principal Meridian,
described as Gonudricing at the Southeast cornsr of said Nertiwest 1/4; thance North 00°03°05™ Bast, 1,344.43
foet alang the Bast iiue of#aid 1/4 to 2 point 1,319.20 feet South of the North e of said 1/4; thence South
$0°56°50" West (1,459.05 7eev} to the Easterly ina of tis highway leating from Harlem to Kellog’s Tavern 0
called; theqioe North 07948'00” Tast §72.25 fent along said Rasterly line to the polnt of beginning; therce
continning Northeasterly 274.20 Zor. alonyg the pealongation of the last degeribed sourss, thenca North 85°56'50™
Eust, 545.75 feet: thesice Sonth 00°00°0" Test 27166 faet; thence South 89°56' 30" Wast, 582,95 feet fo the polut
of beginning, all in Cook County, Ilinks.

Parcel 3: : '

Exolusive, irevosable and perpetual ensamant for ‘be ben=fit of Parce] 1 far vehicolar mgress and efress a8
cesnted by Pariing and Accass Easement Agreement . fed Lesember 22, 1993 and recorded February 18, 1994 a8
Documeat Number 84163298 over, npon &nd across the fo'iowing deseribed parcel of [and:

A tract of land in the Noribwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 29 Nurth, Range 12 Bast of the Third Principal
Meridian, described a3 commencing o the Eagterly line of Des Plainss Avenue, 43048 fost Southerly from the
mersection of said Easterly five of Do Plaines Avenus and the Soufl lre of Roosevelt Road; theroa North
85°50"16° Bast, 20.04 fret to & place of beginning; thence North 14°20°25" B=i, 47.79 feet, thence South
B9°50° 16" Bust, 48123 feet: thante South 35°14°22" Bast, S6.67 foet; therice North 8959716 Weat, 525.85 fet
o the place of beginning, il in Cook County, Tilinsis. :

Purcel 4 :

Non-exclusive, irevocable and perpetial easement for the beuefit of Ferce] 1 for ingress and 2greds across the
Ring Roed (25 horeinafier deseribed) as oreatod by Packing and Actess Exsement Agresment datets Detember 22,
1993 and recordad February 18, 1994 ss Document Number 94153298 over, upon and across the R S
described parcal of land: '

A tract of land in the Norihwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 33 Noeth, Range 12 East of the Third Principal
Meridisz, desoribed as commencing ou the Bagtarly line of Des Flaines Avonus, 430.43 feet Southerly from 1
interssetion of said Exsterly line of Des Platas Avenue and the South lins of Roosavelt Road; thencs South

" 89°59"16" East, 20.04 feet: thence North 14°26'25 East, 47.79 feet; thenco South 83°59"16” East, 567.46 feet;
thence North 1°26°30" Weet, 44.90 feet; thence North 89°59'16" West, 555.82 fee; thence Norih 64°35'07° West,

PIN Numbers: 15-24-300-001; 15-24-300-005

Address: 1300 Des Plaines Avenue, Forest Park, Tllinois



2322713504 Page: 50of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

31.17 fast fo the Easterly line of Des Plaines Avenus; thence South 7°45°00" West, 103,24 feet along said Easterly
line of Deg Plaines Avenus to the place of beginning, all in Cook County, Iinols,

Save and Except: .

That part n the Northwest 1/4 of Section 24, Township 39 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridien,
describid x> commosacing at the Southwest comer of the WalMart Property; thence North 07°48'00™ East, 846,46
fost along tie Faxt me of Des Plaines Avanuc 2150 being the West line of the Wal-Mart Site; thence Soutk
89°59'16” Basl, i 7.39 feet; thenco South 07°48°00" Wst, 677,68 fect; thence North 82°12°00" West 9.00 feet;
thencs Sonth 07443715 West, 170.00 feet to the Scuth ¥ne of the Wal-Mast Site, alsa being the North Jine of the
Jewish Cemetery; thenvr strth 89°56"50" West, 10.10 foet along last said South [ine to the place of beginning, ll
in Cook County, Ilizols. : '

PIN Numbers: 15-24-300-001; 15-24-300-005

Address: 1300 Des Plaines Avenue, Forest Park, Ilinois



